Response to Suspension Inquiry or Letter of Suspension

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered	
SERIAL NUMBER	77937852	
LAW OFFICE ASSIGNED	LAW OFFICE 113	
MARK SECTION		
MARK	https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/77937852/large	
LITERAL ELEMENT	SHERLOCK HOLMES	
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES	
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES	
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size or color.	

OPPOSITION PROCEEDING(S)

Opposition No(s). 91192738 is/are still pending. The applicant hereby requests that the application be re-suspended.

COMMENT(S)/REMARK(S)

Opposition No. 91192738 and Cancellation No. 92052090 were consolidated in a September 8, 2011 Board order. Applicant/Registrant permitted its Registration No. 3418211 to be cancelled under Section 8 of the Trademark Act. The Board entered an order on May 3, 2016 to show cause why such cancellation should not result in entry of judgment on the merits against applicant/registrant. The motion of Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. for judgment on the merits remains pending, and the proceedings are suspended pending decision on that and other motions. Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. asks that this application be resuspended.

CANCELLATION PROCEEDING(S)

Cancellation No(s). 92052090 is/are still pending. The applicant hereby requests that the application be re-suspended.

COMMENT(S)/REMARK(S)

Opposition No. 91192738 and Cancellation No. 92052090 were consolidated in a September 8, 2011 Board order. Applicant/Registrant permitted its Registration No. 3418211 to be cancelled under Section 8 of the Trademark Act. The Board entered an order on May 3, 2016 to show cause why such cancellation should not result in entry of judgment on the merits against applicant/registrant. The motion of Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. for judgment on the merits remains pending, and the proceedings are suspended pending decision on that and other motions. Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. asks that this application be resuspended.

CORRESPONI	DENCE	SECTION
------------	-------	---------

CONNECT OF THE CONNECTION	
ORIGINAL ADDRESS	Benjamin Allison Bardacke Allison LLP 515 Don Gaspar, 2nd Floor Albuquerque New Mexico US 87507
NEW CORRESPONDENCE CECTION	

NEW CORRESPONDENCE SECTION

NAME	Benjamin Allison
FIRM NAME	Bardacke Allison LLP
DOCKET/REFERENCE NUMBER	00006



STREET	141 E. Palace Avenue	
CITY	Santa Fe	
STATE	New Mexico	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	87501	
COUNTRY	United States	
PHONE	505-995-8000	
FAX	505-672-7037	
EMAIL	ben@bardackeallison.com; breanna@bardackeallison.com; kelly@bardackeallison.com; info@bardackeallison.com	
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes	
SIGNATURE SECTION		
RESPONSE SIGNATURE	/Benjamin Allison/	
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Benjamin Allison	
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Attorney of record, New Mexico bar member	
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	505-995-8000	
DATE SIGNED	08/09/2017	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	YES	
FILING INFORMATION SECTION		
SUBMIT DATE	Wed Aug 09 12:02:07 EDT 2017	
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/RSI-XX.XXX.XXX.XX-20 170809120207823797-779378 52-510dd337426bed8287f07c 3cf6111ae11230bf21876c86f 922628fd228149af2c-N/A-N/ A-20170809112726368374	

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. PTO Form 1822 (Rev 10/2011)

OMB No. 0651-0050 (Exp 07/31/2017)

Response to Suspension Inquiry or Letter of Suspension

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

Application serial no. **77937852** SHERLOCK HOLMES(Standard Characters, see https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/77937852/large) has been amended as follows:

OPPOSITION PROCEEDING(S)

Opposition No(s). 91192738 is/are still pending. The applicant hereby requests that the application be re-suspended. Comment(s)/Remark(s):

Opposition No. 91192738 and Cancellation No. 92052090 were consolidated in a September 8, 2011 Board order. Applicant/Registrant permitted its Registration No. 3418211 to be cancelled under Section 8 of the Trademark Act. The Board entered an order on May 3, 2016 to show cause why such cancellation should not result in entry of judgment on the merits against applicant/registrant. The motion of Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. for judgment on the merits remains pending, and the proceedings are suspended pending decision on that and other motions. Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. asks that this application be resuspended.

CANCELLATION PROCEEDING(S)

Concellation No(c) 02052000 ic/are still panding. The applicant haraby requests that the application he re exchanded



Comment(s)/Remark(s):

Opposition No. 91192738 and Cancellation No. 92052090 were consolidated in a September 8, 2011 Board order. Applicant/Registrant permitted its Registration No. 3418211 to be cancelled under Section 8 of the Trademark Act. The Board entered an order on May 3, 2016 to show cause why such cancellation should not result in entry of judgment on the merits against applicant/registrant. The motion of Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. for judgment on the merits remains pending, and the proceedings are suspended pending decision on that and other motions. Conan Doyle Estate Ltd. asks that this application be resuspended.

New Correspondence Address

Current:

Benjamin Allison Bardacke Allison LLP 515 Don Gaspar, 2nd Floor Albuquerque New Mexico US 87507

Proposed:

Benjamin Allison of Bardacke Allison LLP
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
United States
ben@bardackeallison.com; breanna@bardackeallison.com; kelly@bardackeallison.com; info@bardackeallison.com
505-995-8000
505-672-7037

The attorney docket/reference number is 00006

Response Suspension Inquiry Signature

Signature: /Benjamin Allison/ Date: 08/09/2017

Signatory's Name: Benjamin Allison

Signatory's Position: Attorney of record, New Mexico bar member

Signatory's Phone Number: 505-995-8000

The signatory has confirmed that he/she is an attorney who is a member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state, which includes the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, and other federal territories and possessions; and he/she is currently the applicant's attorney or an associate thereof; and to the best of his/her knowledge, if prior to his/her appointment another U.S. attorney or a Canadian attorney/agent not currently associated with his/her company/firm previously represented the applicant in this matter: (1) the applicant has filed or is concurrently filing a signed revocation of or substitute power of attorney with the USPTO; (2) the USPTO has granted the request of the prior representative to withdraw; (3) the applicant has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her in this matter; or (4) the applicant's appointed U.S. attorney or Canadian attorney/agent has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her as an associate attorney in this matter.

Mailing Address: Benjamin Allison

Bardacke Allison LLP 141 E. Palace Avenue Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Serial Number: 77937852

Internet Transmission Date: Wed Aug 09 12:02:07 EDT 2017 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/RSI-XX.XXX.XX.XX.20170809120207823 797-77937852-510dd337426bed8287f07c3cf61 11ae11230bf21876c86f922628fd228149af2c-N /A-N/A-20170809112726368374

